
 

 

 
 
 
Dear Parents and Carers,  
 

Welcome to the OSHC Centre.  

Please find below the rates for usage for all sessions.  

A two week full fees bond payment is required (not required for Direct Debits or full 
term fees paid in advance). This is held until you notify us of withdrawal from the 
Centre and will then be used to cover fees for the last 2 weeks of your child’s 
attendance. 

Any changes to your booked sessions require two weeks notice in writing for charges 
to be adjusted. 

All fees are payable in advance commencing on or before the first day of your child’s 
attendance. Payments are accepted on a weekly, fortnightly or termly basis. 

 

BEFORE SCHOOL 
CARE 

    

payments 

    

LATE PAYMENT FEE 
$10 per week after 2 
weeks late 

LATE COLLECTION OF 
CHILD FEE 

NON-NOTIFICATION 
FEE 

$10.00   

 
Preferred payment method is by Direct Debit Authority – please complete a form on 
registration. 
 
Or by internet banking into: 
 

Account Name: Primary OSHCare  

Account BSB  112-879 

Account No: 419 039 377 

Description: Your unique ID number 
which will be advised on registration.  

 

 

$20 for first 10 mins late 
$2 per minute after this 

SCHEDULE OF FEES 

    

 Permanent Casual  

 

a $5 discount will be applied for early bird 
VACATION CARE $55 per day 

REGISTRATION FEE $0 per annum   

$12.00 $14.00 

AFTER SCHOOL CARE $19.00 $21.00 

KINGSGROVE OSHC CENTRE 

Beginning - TERM 1 2018 
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